Riva FZC International Section 214 Authorization Notification of Pro Forma Transfer of Control

Responses to Questions

Response to Question #10

Contact information for the transferor:

Brijesh H Joshi President Riva FZC 4 RAK Free Trade Zone Ras Al Khaimah UAE Brijesh.j@difzc.com

Contact information for the transferee Brijesh H Joshi President Riva FZC 4 RAK Free Trade Zone Ras Al Khaimah UAE <u>Brijesh.j@difzc.com</u>

Contact Information for counsel: Kenny Perkins RTC Associates 3075 Breckinridge Blvd Suite 425 Duluth GA 30096 678-436-5590

Information requested by 47 C.F.R. 63.18(d)

Riva FZC was granted an International 214 License on August 18, 2014 under its former name Talk.to FZC. Talk.to changed its name in January 2015 to Riva FZC and that name has been changed by the FCC on the 214 license ITC-214-20140128-00033. Riva FZC is making a change in its ownership structure that will not affect the ultimate owner or controlling entity in the company.

Response to Question #11

Question 11 requests disclosure of the name, address, citizenship, principal business, and percentage ownership of each person or entity that directly or indirectly owns at least ten (10) percent of the equity of the transferee, if any entity owns at least ten (10) percent of the equity of the transferee.

Riva FZC is owned directly by Talk.to Holdings. Please see attached Corporate Structure of Riva FZC.

Response to Question #13

Pursuant to Section 63.24(d) of the FCC's rules, Riva FZC seeks the FCC's acceptance of the attached application, which notifies the FCC of the pro forma transfer of control, which occurred on July 1, 2015, of the Riva FZC Section 214 Authority under 63.18(e)(1) and 63.18(e)(2) of the FCC's rules to provide global facilities based and resale service between the U.S. and International Points.

The change in ownership at Riva is not a change in ultimate ownership or control of the company. Directi Web Technologies Holdings, which is one of the Intermediate Investments Holding Companies is being replaced by Riva Technologies Inc. Both Directi Web Technologies Holdings and Riva Technologies Inc. are 100% owned Directi Web Technologies FZC, which is owned by Bhavin Turakhia. Please see attachment labeled Investment Company Change that details the change.